# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hidekazu OKADA	03/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi			
City:	Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12748878		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: chudson@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=26064\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0928 CH \$40.00

501133066

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hideka;	zu OKADA		(5) _			•
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			•	(6)			<u>.</u>
Name(s) of Inventor	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)			-	(8)			
			In cons each of it over to	ideration of the s ne undersigned, to	um of one dolla he undersigned	r (\$1.00) an agree(s) to	d other good and va assign, and hereby	aluable considerations does assign, transfer	paid to and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9)		BROTH	ER KOGYO KA	ABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA		-	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	aeshiro-cho, M	lizuho-ku, Nag	goya—shi,	Aichi-ken 467-8	561, Japan	
			as defined provisional	t in 35 U.S.C. §1 I, non-provisional,	100, in the inver , divisional, conti	ntion, and in inuation, sub	all applications for estitute, and reissue	the United States of a patent including any application(s), and all ed on the invention kn	and all
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE READING APPARATUS						
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.				-	,
			for which to	ne undersigned ha	as (have) execute	ed an applic	ation for patent in the	United States of Ame	erica
[12]	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	mar.	25,	2010	>		·
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Num.	ber			• .	
	Identification for filed applications		filed						
epplications of the second of		vention  Assignment  or divi  or divi  or divi  or nob  agree  crnatior  agree  d Unite  hereby  lication  terest	nt, and any mees may (s) to executaining evid (s) to executal Convential Conv	ute all papers ne patent(s) issuing deem necessary. It is all papers neces, or any patent or ence and going forte all papers and ion for Protection arm all affirmative atent to the Assignation and Assignee, as gned, and that he	ecessary in conne- thereon, and all essary in conne- reissue applicatorward with such documents and of Industrial Prop- acts which may nee. the Commission Assignee of the has (they have)	ection with an ction with an ion based the interference perform an perty or similar y be necessed er of Patents entire interest	any application and te separate assignment ny interference which tereon, for the invention y act which may be lar agreements, sary to obtain, maint is to issue any and all st. and hereby cover	ents in connection with may be declared con on, and to cooperate in necessary in connection or confirm by reison or confirm by reison or the parts of the parts that he has they and they has the has they have the has they have the has they have they are the are they are they are they are the they are the they are the they are they are they are they are they are the they are the they a	th such aceming with the fon with ssue or United
	6) The undersigned	harab	. amaifal 6	as from all Daville	Coott Harmbro	0 Dece	DO 4		

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Name of inventor			(SEAL)
	Mar. 25, 2010	•	Kidehazu	Okada	·
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor	manner i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	•		(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0929